

National Standards Authority of Ireland

IRISH STANDARD

I.S. EN 60950:2001

ICS 35.020 35.260.10

National Standards Authority of Ireland Dublin 9 Ireland

Tel. (01) 807 3800 Tel[.] (01) 807 3838

SAFETY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

EQUIPMENT

This Irish Standard was published under the authority of the National Standards Authority of Ireland and comes into effect on: August 17, 2001

NO COPYING WITHOUT NSAI PERMISSION EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY COPYRIGHT LAW

© NSAI 2001

Price Code AK

Údarás um Chaighdeáin Náisiúnta na hÉireann

This is a free page sample. Access the full version online.



Corrigendum to EN 60950:2000

English version

Title page

In the English title, **replace** in the reference of the IEC corrigendum "February" by "January". In the French title, **replace** in the reference of the IEC corrigendum "février" by "janvier". In the German title, **replace** in the reference of the IEC corrigendum "February" by "Januar".

2.10.2, text of IEC 60950:1999

In the first line, replace "(see also 1.4.7)" by "(see also 1.4.8)".

<u>3.2.5</u>

Replace the last paragraph of the common modification by:

In NOTE 1 to table 3B, delete the second sentence.

5.3.6, text of IEC 60950:1999

In the note, replace "4.4.3" by "4.7.3".

Annex Q, text of IEC 60950:1999

Replace the title of IEC 61032 by "Protection of persons and equipment by enclosures - Probes for verification".

<u>Annex ZA</u>

In the reference to IEC 60050-195, replace "Chapter" by "Part".

In the reference to IEC 60695-2-1/1, replace "EN 60695-2-2/1" by "EN 60695-2-1/1".

In the reference to IEC 60825-1, add in columns 4 and 5 after A11 "+ corr. July" and "1997".

February 2002

, contract of

Publication 60950 de la CEI (Troisième édition – 1999)

Sécurité des matériels de traitement de l'information IEC Publication 60950 (Third edition – 1999)

Safety of information technology equipment

CORRIGENDUM 1

SOMMAIRE

Applies to French text only.

Page 20

Au lieu de:

Annexe C (normative) Essais des moteurs dans les conditions anormales (voir 4.7.2.2 et 5.3.2)

Lire:

Annexe C (normative) Transformateurs (voir 1.5.4 et 5.3.3)

Page 60

Applies to French text only.

1.2.8.7

Au lieu de:

...le courant dissipé ne soit pas dangereux.

Lire:

...le courant que peut débiter la source ne soit pas dangereux.

Page 120

Applies to French text only.

Figure 2D

Au lieu de:

Tension maximale permise après un premier défaut

Lire:

Tensions maximales admises après un premier défaut

Correction en anglais seulement. Page 131 **Table 2C** Instead of: Output current²⁾ (I_{oc}) Read: Output current²⁾ (I_{sc}) Page 178 Applies to French text only. Tableau 2J, colonnes 1, 2 et 3 Au lieu de: **TENSION DE SERVICE maximale** Lire: **TENSION DE SERVICE CRÊTE maximale** Page 242 Page 243 4.2.5 Essai de choc 4.2.5 Impact test Third paragraph, second line Troisième alinéa, deuxième ligne Instead of: Au lieu de: ...distance verticale de (H) (voir figure 4A). ...vertical distance (H) (see figure 4A). Lire: Read: ...hauteur verticale (H) de 1,3 m ...vertical distance (H) of 1,3 m (voir figure 4A). (see figure 4A). Page 340 Page 341 A.2.7 Essai en remplacement A.2.7 Alternative test Deuxième ligne Second line Instead of: Au lieu de: ...de la CEI 60695-2-2:1980 ...of IEC 60695-2-2:1980 Lire: Read: ...de la CEI 60695-2-2:1991 ... of IEC 60695-2-2:1991



This is a free preview. Purchase the entire publication at the link below:

Product Page

S Looking for additional Standards? Visit Intertek Inform Infostore

> Learn about LexConnect, All Jurisdictions, Standards referenced in Australian legislation